
Eastern N.M. (13-3,6-2 Lone Star) -vs- Midwestern St. (4-10,2-5 Lone Star)
01/15/26 at D.L. Ligon Coliseum, Wichita Falls, TX

 
 

 
 
Eastern N.M. 84

Midwestern St. 60

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 217
Site: D.L. Ligon Coliseum, Wichita Falls, TX
Referees: Johnny Williams, Doug George, Jeff Johnson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Eastern N.M. 41 43 84
Midwestern St. 20 40 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Murillo,Jose * 24 8-10 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 2 1 1 3 1 18
03 Austin,Mo * 29 8-10 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 7 16
20 Abrams,Austin * 22 3-6 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 10
15 Tangermann,Mika * 22 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 1 1 8
24 Jackson,Cooper * 24 1-8 0-5 2-3 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 5 4
05 Byrd,Treyvon 20 8-15 1-3 1-1 3-3 6 3 1 1 0 1 18
34 Sanogo,Modibo 13 0-3 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 0 3 1 2 0 4
10 Alfaro,Alex 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
02 Smith,Kobe 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 4-1 5 2 1 3 0 0 2
40 Kehres,Brandon 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Hollins,Elijah 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
00 Chaney,Zaylan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Covington,Kayle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-68 3-18 13-16 18-23 41 18 18 11 6 15 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 18-37   48.65 % 1-8   12.50 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 34-68   50.0 % 3-18   16.7 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 29
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Horton, Jr.,Orlando * 27 2-8 0-2 6-6 0-2 2 0 6 5 0 1 10
13 Fofanah,Charles * 20 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
00 Jackson,Kadon * 14 0-1 0-0 2-4 4-2 6 1 0 3 0 1 2
14 Rutledge,Levi * 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
24 McClennahan, Jr.,Charles * 21 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
11 Jackson,Jonathan 27 4-8 4-8 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 14
03 Reed,Jordan 15 4-6 0-2 5-6 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 13
01 Butler,Davyon 20 2-12 1-5 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 6
22 Mastilovic,Vojin 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 1 0 5
10 Cole,Tehshaundre 18 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 4
04 Wesley,DaCannon 13 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 2 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-53 7-24 17-24 13-18 31 12 11 18 5 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 4-25   16.00 % 2-13   15.38 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 14-28   50.00 % 5-11   45.45 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 18-53   34.0 % 7-24   29.2 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 43 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern N.M. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midwestern St.
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COOPER 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:22 MISS LAYUP by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MURILLO,JOSE 19:22
REBOUND DEF by TANGERMANN,MIKA --
GOOD LAYUP by MURILLO,JOSE(in the paint) 18:54 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JACKSON,COOPER --

18:41 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KADON
STEAL  by AUSTIN,MO 18:41
GOOD 3PTR by TANGERMANN,MIKA(fastbreak) 18:35 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by AUSTIN,MO --

18:14 MISS 3PTR by FOFANAH,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,COOPER --

18:07 FOUL  by RUTLEDGE,LEVI
GOOD FT by ABRAMS,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 18:07 6-0 V 6

18:07 SUB OUT by RUTLEDGE,LEVI
18:07 SUB IN by JACKSON,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by ABRAMS,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 18:07 7-0 V 7
17:41 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KADON
FOUL  by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 17:40

17:27 TURNOVER  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
STEAL  by JACKSON,COOPER 17:27
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:21 9-0 V 9
ASSIST  by JACKSON,COOPER --

17:07 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KADON
STEAL  by JACKSON,COOPER 17:07
MISS JUMPER by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 16:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:58 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KADON
16:58 SUB OUT by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
16:58 SUB OUT by FOFANAH,CHARLES
16:58 SUB IN by BUTLER,DAVYON
16:58 SUB IN by REED,JORDAN
16:58 SUB IN by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE

FOUL  by TANGERMANN,MIKA 16:41
16:41 9-1 V 8 GOOD FT by JACKSON,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MO 16:41
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 16:41
SUB IN by BYRD,TREYVON 16:41
SUB IN by ALFARO,ALEX 16:41

16:41 9-2 V 7 GOOD FT by JACKSON,JONATHAN
16:20 FOUL  by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA

GOOD LAYUP by MURILLO,JOSE(in the paint) 16:11 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by ALFARO,ALEX --

15:54 TURNOVER  by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA
STEAL  by TANGERMANN,MIKA 15:54
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,TREYVON(in the paint) 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
15:37 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,DAVYON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37

15:37 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JONATHAN
15:37 SUB OUT by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA
15:37 SUB IN by WESLEY,DACANNON
15:37 SUB IN by RUTLEDGE,LEVI

SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 15:37
SUB OUT by MURILLO,JOSE 15:37



SUB IN by AUSTIN,MO 15:37
SUB IN by SANOGO,MODIBO 15:37
MISS JUMPER by SANOGO,MODIBO 15:14
REBOUND OFF by SANOGO,MODIBO --
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MO 15:08
REBOUND OFF by BYRD,TREYVON --
MISS TIPIN by BYRD,TREYVON(in the paint) 15:05
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,MO --
MISS LAYUP by BYRD,TREYVON(in the paint) 14:56
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,MO --
GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,TREYVON 14:39 14-2 V 12
ASSIST  by TANGERMANN,MIKA --

14:07 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,DAVYON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANOGO,MODIBO --
TURNOVER  by SANOGO,MODIBO 13:57

13:57 STEAL  by RUTLEDGE,LEVI
13:57 SUB OUT by RUTLEDGE,LEVI
13:57 SUB IN by FOFANAH,CHARLES

SUB OUT by TANGERMANN,MIKA 13:57
SUB OUT by SANOGO,MODIBO 13:57
SUB IN by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 13:57
SUB IN by MURILLO,JOSE 13:57

13:31 MISS LAYUP by WESLEY,DACANNON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MURILLO,JOSE 13:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALFARO,ALEX 13:30
SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER 13:30

13:10 FOUL  by BUTLER,DAVYON
GOOD FT by JACKSON,COOPER 13:10 15-2 V 13

13:10 SUB OUT by REED,JORDAN
13:10 SUB OUT by WESLEY,DACANNON
13:10 SUB IN by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
13:10 SUB IN by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA

MISS FT by JACKSON,COOPER 13:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA

12:56 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,DAVYON
STEAL  by JACKSON,COOPER 12:56
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,TREYVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:51 17-2 V 15

12:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:51 SUB OUT by BUTLER,DAVYON
12:51 SUB IN by JACKSON,JONATHAN
12:21 TURNOVER  by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA

STEAL  by JACKSON,COOPER 12:21
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:18 19-2 V 17
ASSIST  by JACKSON,COOPER --

11:53 MISS JUMPER by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA
-- REBOUND OFF by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE

11:49 MISS LAYUP by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURILLO,JOSE --
TURNOVER  by BYRD,TREYVON 11:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:23

11:23 SUB OUT by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
11:23 SUB IN by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN

SUB OUT by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 11:23
SUB IN by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 11:23
FOUL  by AUSTIN,MO 11:17

10:51 MISS 3PTR by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MO --
GOOD LAYUP by MURILLO,JOSE(in the paint) 10:33 21-2 V 19

10:06 21-5 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,JONATHAN



09:58 FOUL  by FOFANAH,CHARLES
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MO 09:58
SUB IN by SMITH,KOBE 09:58
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COOPER 09:32
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KOBE --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KOBE 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by JACKSON,JONATHAN
09:16 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KOBE --
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,TREYVON 09:07
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KOBE --
GOOD DUNK by MURILLO,JOSE(in the paint) 08:59 23-5 V 18
ASSIST  by SMITH,KOBE --
FOUL  by SMITH,KOBE 08:41

08:41 SUB OUT by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
08:41 SUB OUT by FOFANAH,CHARLES
08:41 SUB IN by BUTLER,DAVYON
08:41 SUB IN by REED,JORDAN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 08:41
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MO 08:41

08:31 MISS 3PTR by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,TREYVON --
GOOD LAYUP by MURILLO,JOSE(in the paint) 08:20 25-5 V 20
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,AUSTIN --

08:00 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by MURILLO,JOSE --
GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,MO(in the paint) 07:35 27-5 V 22
ASSIST  by BYRD,TREYVON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:35

07:35 SUB OUT by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA
07:35 SUB IN by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE

SUB OUT by BYRD,TREYVON 07:35
SUB IN by TANGERMANN,MIKA 07:35

07:35 SUB OUT by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN
07:35 SUB IN by WESLEY,DACANNON
07:21 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,DAVYON

BLOCK  by TANGERMANN,MIKA 07:21
-- REBOUND OFF by WESLEY,DACANNON

FOUL  by MURILLO,JOSE 07:21
07:21 MISS FT by WESLEY,DACANNON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MURILLO,JOSE 07:21
SUB IN by CHANEY,ZAYLAN 07:21

07:21 27-6 V 21 GOOD FT by WESLEY,DACANNON
MISS JUMPER by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,DACANNON
06:44 27-9 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,DAVYON

TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,MO 06:28
06:28 STEAL  by JACKSON,JONATHAN
06:21 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DAVYON

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MO --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KOBE 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,DACANNON
05:40 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DAVYON

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,JORDAN
FOUL  by CHANEY,ZAYLAN 05:35

05:35 27-10 V 17 GOOD FT by REED,JORDAN
SUB OUT by CHANEY,ZAYLAN 05:35
SUB OUT by SMITH,KOBE 05:35
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 05:35
SUB IN by BYRD,TREYVON 05:35



SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER 05:35
SUB IN by MURILLO,JOSE 05:35

05:35 27-11 V 16 GOOD FT by REED,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MO 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,DAVYON
05:05 MISS 3PTR by REED,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MURILLO,JOSE --
TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,MO 05:01

04:53 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DAVYON
BLOCK  by MURILLO,JOSE 04:53
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,TREYVON --

04:52 FOUL  by BUTLER,DAVYON
04:52 SUB OUT by REED,JORDAN
04:52 SUB IN by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
04:33 FOUL  by WESLEY,DACANNON

MISS FT by MURILLO,JOSE 04:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:33 SUB OUT by BUTLER,DAVYON
04:33 SUB OUT by WESLEY,DACANNON
04:33 SUB IN by FOFANAH,CHARLES
04:33 SUB IN by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA

MISS FT by MURILLO,JOSE 04:33
REBOUND OFF by BYRD,TREYVON --
GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,TREYVON(in the paint) 04:30 29-11 V 18

04:20 29-13 V 16 GOOD DUNK by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO

GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,TREYVON(in the paint) 04:01 31-13 V 18
03:37 MISS 3PTR by FOFANAH,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by MURILLO,JOSE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COOPER 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
03:20 MISS LAYUP by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA
03:20 MISS TIPIN by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:20

03:20 SUB OUT by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
03:20 SUB IN by JACKSON,KADON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 03:20
SUB IN by ALFARO,ALEX 03:20

02:59 TURNOVER  by FOFANAH,CHARLES
STEAL  by AUSTIN,MO 02:59
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,TREYVON 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KADON
FOUL  by ALFARO,ALEX 02:38

02:38 31-14 V 17 GOOD FT by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
02:38 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JONATHAN
02:38 SUB IN by RUTLEDGE,LEVI

SUB OUT by BYRD,TREYVON 02:38
SUB IN by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 02:38

02:38 31-15 V 16 GOOD FT by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
SUB OUT by TANGERMANN,MIKA 02:38
SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER 02:38
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(in the paint) 02:11
REBOUND OFF by MURILLO,JOSE --
GOOD TIPIN by MURILLO,JOSE(in the paint) 02:08 33-15 V 18
FOUL  by ALFARO,ALEX 02:04

02:04 33-16 V 17 GOOD FT by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO(fastbreak)
02:04 33-17 V 16 GOOD FT by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO(fastbreak)
01:48 FOUL  by FOFANAH,CHARLES

GOOD FT by MURILLO,JOSE 01:48 34-17 V 17
01:48 SUB OUT by FOFANAH,CHARLES



01:48 SUB IN by BUTLER,DAVYON
GOOD FT by MURILLO,JOSE 01:48 35-17 V 18

01:23 TURNOVER  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
STEAL  by MURILLO,JOSE 01:23
GOOD DUNK by ABRAMS,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:16 37-17 V 20
ASSIST  by MURILLO,JOSE --

00:55 MISS JUMPER by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:53 FOUL  by JACKSON,KADON
00:53 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KADON
00:53 SUB OUT by RUTLEDGE,LEVI
00:53 SUB IN by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
00:53 SUB IN by JACKSON,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 00:53 38-17 V 21
GOOD FT by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 00:53 39-17 V 22
FOUL  by AUSTIN,MO 00:40

00:40 MISS FT by BUTLER,DAVYON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:40 SUB OUT by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA
00:40 SUB IN by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MO 00:40
SUB IN by BYRD,TREYVON 00:40

00:40 39-18 V 21 GOOD FT by BUTLER,DAVYON
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,TREYVON(in the paint) 00:29 41-18 V 23

00:03 41-20 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN
-- ASSIST  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern N.M. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Midwestern St.
20:00 SUB OUT by BUTLER,DAVYON
20:00 SUB OUT by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN
20:00 SUB IN by WESLEY,DACANNON
20:00 SUB IN by FOFANAH,CHARLES

SUB OUT by BYRD,TREYVON 20:00
SUB OUT by ALFARO,ALEX 20:00
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MO 20:00
SUB IN by TANGERMANN,MIKA 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MO(in the paint) 19:46 43-20 V 23

19:36 TURNOVER  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
STEAL  by AUSTIN,MO 19:36
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:32 45-20 V 25

19:15 45-22 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOFANAH,CHARLES

MISS LAYUP by MURILLO,JOSE(in the paint) 18:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,DACANNON

18:28 TURNOVER  by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
STEAL  by AUSTIN,MO 18:28
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,COOPER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:23 47-22 V 25
FOUL  by JACKSON,COOPER 18:00

17:53 47-25 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by FOFANAH,CHARLES
-- ASSIST  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO

MISS 3PTR by TANGERMANN,MIKA 17:35
17:35 BLOCK  by WESLEY,DACANNON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MO(in the paint) 17:31 49-25 V 24
ASSIST  by TANGERMANN,MIKA --

17:14 49-28 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO

MISS LAYUP by ABRAMS,AUSTIN(in the paint) 16:58



16:58 BLOCK  by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
REBOUND OFF by ABRAMS,AUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,COOPER 16:56

16:56 SUB OUT by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
16:56 SUB IN by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA

SUB OUT by MURILLO,JOSE 16:56
SUB IN by BYRD,TREYVON 16:56

16:41 TURNOVER  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
STEAL  by AUSTIN,MO 16:41
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:37 51-28 V 23

16:34 SUB OUT by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
16:34 SUB IN by REED,JORDAN
16:14 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JONATHAN

STEAL  by AUSTIN,MO 16:14
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,COOPER 15:56
REBOUND OFF by TANGERMANN,MIKA --
GOOD TIPIN by TANGERMANN,MIKA(in the paint) 15:53 53-28 V 25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46

15:46 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JONATHAN
15:46 SUB IN by BUTLER,DAVYON

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MO 15:46
SUB OUT by TANGERMANN,MIKA 15:46
SUB IN by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 15:46
SUB IN by MURILLO,JOSE 15:46

15:26 MISS 3PTR by REED,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,COOPER --
GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,TREYVON(fastbreak) 15:22 55-28 V 27
ASSIST  by JACKSON,COOPER --

15:22 FOUL  by REED,JORDAN
15:22 SUB OUT by WESLEY,DACANNON
15:22 SUB IN by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN

GOOD FT by JACKSON,COOPER(fastbreak) 15:22 56-28 V 28
15:14 TURNOVER  by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN

STEAL  by JACKSON,COOPER 15:14
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,COOPER 15:10

15:10 STEAL  by REED,JORDAN
15:03 MISS JUMPER by FOFANAH,CHARLES

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 15:03
SUB IN by ALFARO,ALEX 15:03

14:55 56-30 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by REED,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,DAVYON

FOUL  by BYRD,TREYVON 14:55
SUB OUT by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 14:55
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 14:55
SUB IN by SMITH,KOBE 14:55
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MO 14:55

14:55 MISS FT by REED,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,TREYVON --
MISS JUMPER by ALFARO,ALEX 14:28
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KOBE --
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,TREYVON(in the paint) 14:20
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KOBE --
TURNOVER  by MURILLO,JOSE 14:14

14:14 SUB OUT by FOFANAH,CHARLES
14:14 SUB IN by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO

FOUL  by MURILLO,JOSE 14:06
14:06 56-31 V 25 GOOD FT by REED,JORDAN
14:06 56-32 V 24 GOOD FT by REED,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by BYRD,TREYVON(in the paint) 13:47
REBOUND OFF by BYRD,TREYVON --
GOOD TIPIN by BYRD,TREYVON(in the paint) 13:44 58-32 V 26



13:31 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,DAVYON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURILLO,JOSE --
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,TREYVON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:27 60-32 V 28
ASSIST  by AUSTIN,MO --

13:27 FOUL  by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN
13:27 SUB OUT by REED,JORDAN
13:27 SUB OUT by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN
13:27 SUB OUT by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA
13:27 SUB IN by WESLEY,DACANNON
13:27 SUB IN by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
13:27 SUB IN by JACKSON,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by BYRD,TREYVON(fastbreak) 13:27 61-32 V 29
FOUL  by BYRD,TREYVON 13:20
FOUL  by BYRD,TREYVON 13:01

13:01 61-33 V 28 GOOD FT by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MO 13:01
SUB OUT by BYRD,TREYVON 13:01
SUB OUT by ALFARO,ALEX 13:01
SUB IN by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 13:01
SUB IN by TANGERMANN,MIKA 13:01
SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER 13:01

13:01 61-34 V 27 GOOD FT by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
GOOD DUNK by MURILLO,JOSE(in the paint) 12:55 63-34 V 29
ASSIST  by TANGERMANN,MIKA --
FOUL  by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 12:39

12:39 MISS FT by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:39 MISS FT by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
REBOUND DEF by MURILLO,JOSE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KOBE 12:21
REBOUND OFF by MURILLO,JOSE --
MISS JUMPER by MURILLO,JOSE(in the paint) 12:14
REBOUND OFF by HOLLINS,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLINS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 12:09

12:09 BLOCK  by WESLEY,DACANNON
-- REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,DACANNON

12:04 63-36 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,DAVYON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO

GOOD DUNK by MURILLO,JOSE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:56 65-36 V 29
ASSIST  by HOLLINS,ELIJAH --

11:36 65-39 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KOBE(in the paint) 11:17 67-39 V 28
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:16

11:16 SUB OUT by WESLEY,DACANNON
11:16 SUB OUT by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
11:16 SUB IN by JACKSON,KADON
11:16 SUB IN by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN

SUB OUT by SMITH,KOBE 11:16
SUB IN by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 11:16

11:07 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KADON

FOUL  by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 10:51
10:51 MISS FT by JACKSON,KADON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:51
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 10:51
SUB OUT by MURILLO,JOSE 10:51
SUB IN by AUSTIN,MO 10:51
SUB IN by SANOGO,MODIBO 10:51

10:51 67-40 V 27 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KADON



TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 10:49
10:49 STEAL  by JACKSON,KADON
10:26 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,DAVYON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TANGERMANN,MIKA --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 10:08
REBOUND OFF by ABRAMS,AUSTIN --
GOOD TIPIN by ABRAMS,AUSTIN(in the paint) 10:04 69-40 V 29

09:54 MISS LAYUP by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SANOGO,MODIBO 09:54

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 09:54
SUB IN by ALFARO,ALEX 09:54

09:38 MISS 3PTR by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KADON

09:32 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KADON
STEAL  by AUSTIN,MO 09:32
GOOD 3PTR by TANGERMANN,MIKA 09:20 72-40 V 32
ASSIST  by SANOGO,MODIBO --

09:05 MISS LAYUP by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SANOGO,MODIBO 09:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:05 SUB OUT by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
09:05 SUB OUT by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN
09:05 SUB IN by REED,JORDAN
09:05 SUB IN by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA

FOUL  by TANGERMANN,MIKA 09:01
09:01 MISS FT by JACKSON,KADON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:01 72-41 V 31 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KADON
09:01 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JONATHAN
09:01 SUB IN by FOFANAH,CHARLES

GOOD JUMPER by ALFARO,ALEX 08:45 74-41 V 33
08:32 MISS JUMPER by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KADON
08:13 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,DAVYON

REBOUND DEF by SANOGO,MODIBO --
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:07 76-41 V 35
ASSIST  by SANOGO,MODIBO --

07:45 76-43 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by REED,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by TANGERMANN,MIKA(in the paint) 07:26

07:26 BLOCK  by BUTLER,DAVYON
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KADON

07:18 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,DAVYON
REBOUND DEF by ALFARO,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MO(in the paint) 06:53 78-43 V 35

06:43 78-45 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by REED,JORDAN(in the paint)
06:18 FOUL  by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:18
06:18 SUB OUT by JACKSON,KADON
06:18 SUB OUT by BUTLER,DAVYON
06:18 SUB IN by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
06:18 SUB IN by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN

SUB OUT by ALFARO,ALEX 06:18
SUB OUT by TANGERMANN,MIKA 06:18
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,AUSTIN 06:18
SUB IN by SMITH,KOBE 06:18
SUB IN by BYRD,TREYVON 06:18
SUB IN by JACKSON,COOPER 06:18
GOOD FT by SANOGO,MODIBO 06:18 79-45 V 34
GOOD FT by SANOGO,MODIBO 06:18 80-45 V 35

05:59 TURNOVER  by REED,JORDAN
STEAL  by BYRD,TREYVON 05:59



MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COOPER 05:54
REBOUND OFF by SANOGO,MODIBO --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KOBE 05:38

05:38 SUB OUT by REED,JORDAN
05:38 SUB OUT by MCCLENNAHAN, JR.,CHA
05:38 SUB IN by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
05:38 SUB IN by RUTLEDGE,LEVI
05:30 SUB OUT by FOFANAH,CHARLES
05:30 SUB IN by REED,JORDAN
05:20 80-47 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by RUTLEDGE,LEVI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN
MISS LAYUP by SANOGO,MODIBO(in the paint) 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,JORDAN
04:45 80-49 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by REED,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by SMITH,KOBE 04:45
SUB OUT by SMITH,KOBE 04:45
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MO 04:45
SUB IN by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 04:45
SUB IN by KEHRES,BRANDON 04:45

04:45 80-50 V 30 GOOD FT by REED,JORDAN
04:45 SUB OUT by REED,JORDAN
04:45 SUB IN by JACKSON,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by KEHRES,BRANDON(in the paint) 04:25
04:25 BLOCK  by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN

-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO
04:18 TURNOVER  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COOPER 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO

03:55 80-52 V 28
GOOD LAYUP by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:41 FOUL  by RUTLEDGE,LEVI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41

03:41 SUB OUT by COLE,TEHSHAUNDRE
03:41 SUB IN by JACKSON,KADON

SUB OUT by BYRD,TREYVON 03:41
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COOPER 03:41
SUB IN by SMITH,KOBE 03:41
SUB IN by ALFARO,ALEX 03:41
GOOD FT by SANOGO,MODIBO 03:41 81-52 V 29
GOOD FT by SANOGO,MODIBO 03:41 82-52 V 30

03:21 MISS 3PTR by RUTLEDGE,LEVI
-- REBOUND OFF by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN

03:15 82-55 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN

MISS 3PTR by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JONATHAN

02:44 82-58 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JONATHAN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by KEHRES,BRANDON 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOLLINS,ELIJAH 02:16
SUB IN by COVINGTON,KAYLE 02:16

02:00 TURNOVER  by MASTILOVIC,VOJIN
GOOD LAYUP by KEHRES,BRANDON(in the paint) 01:35 84-58 V 26
ASSIST  by SANOGO,MODIBO --

01:19 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KADON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANOGO,MODIBO --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KOBE 01:05

01:05 STEAL  by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO

01:01 84-60 V 24
GOOD LAYUP by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by SANOGO,MODIBO(in the paint) 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by RUTLEDGE,LEVI

00:30 MISS 3PTR by HORTON, JR.,ORLANDO



REBOUND DEF by KEHRES,BRANDON --


